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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  2915

ANSWERED ON 20/12/2024


INCREASE IN EXPORTS IN KEY SECTORS


2915. SHRI RAJIB BHATTACHARJEE:

DR. KALPANA SAINI:

SHRI LAHAR SINGH SIROYA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:


(a) the export targets for 2029-30 in key sectors such as electronics, textiles and pharmaceuticals; and

(b) whether the current exports in electronics, textiles and pharmaceuticals sectors are in line with the targets set?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)


(a) & (b)    Although the Government has been working with a USD 1 trillion of merchandise

exports by 2030 which includes electronics, textiles and pharmaceuticals, it has to be seen in the context of global geo-political situation, global growth and many other external variables. In the first 8 months of 2024-25 (April-November), India has achieved merchandise exports of US $

284.31 billion, which is higher than the export achieved during the corresponding period of last year. The sector-wise export achievement in electronics, textiles and pharmaceuticals sectors during 2024-25 (April-November) are attached at Annexure 1.
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Annexure-I

Statement referred to in reply of part (a) & (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred question no. 2915 for answer on 20
th

 December 2024.


Sector-wise export achievement during 2024-25 (April-November) is as below:

Value in US$ Million

S. No. Sectors
Export Achievement

(Apr-Nov, 2024 )

1 Electronic Goods 22541

2 Drugs And Pharmaceuticals 19206

3 Textiles 23302


Source: DGCI&S

*****

